## CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2020

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING TABLE 19.98 DESIGNATING TWELVE-MINUTE PARKING ZONES, PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 18250 PURSUANT TO MOUNTAIN VIEW CITY CODE SECTION 19.98

WHEREAS, the Mountain View City Code prohibits and restricts parking under various circumstances pursuant to Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code and provides that Council is to designate, by resolution, the locations where such parking is prohibited and restricted; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mountain View desires to add streets, or portions thereof, to Table 19.98 designating "Twelve-Minute Parking Zones" as previously adopted in Resolution No. 18250;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that Table 19.98, designating the locations at which the parking, stopping, or standing of vehicles is prohibited and restricted consistent with City Code Section 19.98, which prohibits parking for a period of time longer than 12 minutes between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. of any day except Sundays and public holidays, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Table 19.98 Twelve-Minute Parking Zones

STREET	SIDES OF STREET	PORTION
Franklin Street	East	From a point 100' south of Mercy Street to a point 200' south of Mercy Street.

\_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_

DG/TS/1/ RESO 916-04-28-20r